Sertificates, bonds etc.   5,746.7 4,957.5

Other assets   422.5 271.3

Total assets   57,898.8 51,534.8

Deposits from and liabilities to customers   23,123.0 23,765.7

Debt through issuance of securities   29,382.4 23,083.4

Subordinated loans   549.8 449.8

Other liabilities   459.2 336.4

Perpetual Tier 1 capital instrument   444.8 369.6

Other equity   3,939.6 3,530.0

Total equity and liabilities   57,898.8 51,534.8

30 Gjensidige Forsikring Group – 4th Quarter and Preliminary Full Year 2018 Report

NOK millions Q4 2018 Q4 2017 1.1.-31.12.2018 1.1.-31.12.2017

Cash flows

Net cash flows from operating activities   (6,162.0) (3,034.5)

Net cash flows from investing activities   (28.3) (21.4)

Net cash flows from financing activities   6,236.8 3,353.6

Net cash flow for the period   46.4 297.7

Reconciliation of statement of financial position balances from IAS 39 to IFRS 9

Total negative impact on equity from IFRS 9 at transition amounts to NOK 10.4 million after tax.

NOK millions 1 January 2018

IAS 39 carrying
amount

31.12.2017
Reclassifi-

cations
Remeasure-

ments

IFRS 9 carrying
amount
1.1.2018

Net loans to customers at amortised cost  45,875.9  (13.9) 45,862.0

Financial assets  45,875.9  (13.9) 45,862.0

Reconciliation of provisions at transition from IAS 39 to IFRS 9

The total negative impact on equity from IFRS 9 at transition amounts to NOK 10.4 million after tax.

NOK millions 1 January 2018

IAS 39 carrying
amount

31.12.2017
Reclassifi-

cations
Remeasure-

ments

IFRS 9 carrying
amount
1.1.2018

Net loans and receivables to customers

Opening balance under IAS 39 180.3

Remeasurement ECL allowance   13.9

Closing balance under IFRS 9   194.1

Total financial assets measured at amortised cost 180.3  13.9 194.1

Gjensidige Forsikring Group – 4th Quarter and Preliminary Full Year 2018 Report  31

Alternative performance measures

Gjensidige Forsikring provides alternative performance measures

(APMs) in the financial reports, in addition to the financial figures

prepared in accordance with the International Financial Reporting

Standards (IFRS). The APMs are provided to enhance

understanding of the Gjensidige Group’s results. The APMs should

be viewed as complementary to, rather than a substitute for the

IFRS figures. The APMs have been used consistently over time,

and relevant definitions have been disclosed. Comparable figures